
2023 Administrative Council 
 
 

 
Kerry Clear - Pastor    574-361-6011(text)  kerry.clear@inumc.org     
 
Steve Bell - Board Chair   812-239-9669(text)  stevenbell4415@gmail.com   
 
Jean Bowles – Vice Chair                                    812-691-2023   jeanbowles@yahoo.com   
     
Becky Jeffers -     812-201-7958                            tjeffers2739@aol.com  
Staff-Parish Relations Chair                                              
     
Valerie Killion - Board/Financial Secretary 812-605-2992(text)               brazil1stumc@gmail.com   
     
Brian Johnson – Finance Chair                         812-442-0774   brijangra8990@gmail.com      
 
Marci Hagan – Treasurer                                   812-236-4573                 mjhagan982@aol.com  
 
Shaun Short - Lay Leader   812-239-7390(text)              short_shaun@hotmail.com   
   
Frank Mitchell - Trustee Representative 812-201-7072   frank.mitchell4848@gmail.com               
 

Cheryl Thompson -                              812-251-9091               cherylt1946@gmail.com  
Missions Representative     
    
Cheryl Boyce -                  812-864-2280   CBoyce2280@gmail.com  
Hospitality and Connection Representative (H.E.L.P.)    

 
Michellle Bell -    812239-8720(text)  mbell79@nwcable.net  
Preschool Board Representative             
 
Linda Minnick -    812-605-0757    jm1410@nwcable.net  
United Methodist Women Representative 
 
Jim Thompson                                                     812-229-1403                            cherylt1946@gmail.com  
United Methodist Men Representative 
       
Heather Campbell                                              812-236-1007                             hlc120521@yahoo.com  
Christian Education Leader   
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